### 505733407 10/21/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5780220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
GEORGE EDWIN KATIBAH		12/05/2017
DAVID KANNE		09/28/2017
LEONARD SUNG		12/19/2017
JUSTIN LEONG		11/30/2017
SARAH M. MCWHIRTER		12/07/2017
THOMAS W. DUBENSKY JR.		10/03/2017
KELSEY GAUTHIER		12/05/2017
LAURA HIX GLICKMAN		09/29/2017

Name:	ADURO BIOTECH, INC.
Street Address:	740 HEINZ AVENUE
City:	BERKELEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94710

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16659093

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(858)	350-9691	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	6192033186		
Email:	kristen@acuitylg.com		
Correspondent Name:	MICHAEL A. WHITTAKER		
Address Line 1:	12707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 200		
Address Line 2:	ACUITY LAW GROUP, P.C.		
Address Line 4:	SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ADR-10		ADR-1004-CT	
	••		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KRISTEN LEMME	
SIGNATURE:		/Kristen Lemme/	

DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2019
Total Attachments: 12	
source=ADR-1004-CT assignment exe	cuted#page1.tif
source=ADR-1004-CT assignment exe	cuted#page2.tif
source=ADR-1004-CT assignment exe	cuted#page3.tif
source=ADR-1004-CT assignment exe	cuted#page4.tif
source=ADR-1004-CT assignment exe	cuted#page5.tif
source=ADR-1004-CT assignment exe	cuted#page6.tif
source=ADR-1004-CT assignment exe	cuted#page7.tif
source=ADR-1004-CT assignment exe	cuted#page8.tif
source=ADR-1004-CT assignment exe	cuted#page9.tif
source=ADR-1004-CT assignment exe	cuted#page10.tif
source=ADR-1004-CT assignment exe	cuted#page11.tif
source=ADR-1004-CT assignment exe	cuted#page12.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, we:

KATIBAH, George Edwin; 34812 Candice Court Fremont, CA 94555 (US)
KANNE, David; 5 Flying Cloud Course Corte Madera, CA 94925 (US)
SUNG, Leonard; 25 Rolling Hills Avenue San Mateo, CA 94403 (US)
GAUTHIER, Kelsey; 1531 Lafayette St #2 Alameda, CA 94501 (US)
GLICKMAN, Laura Hix; 36 Rydal Ct. Oakland, CA 94611 (US)
LEONG, Justin; 35128 Garcia St. Union City, CA 94587 (US)
MCWHIRTER, Sarah, M.; 1010 Peralta Ave. Albany, CA 94706 (US)
DUBENSKY, Jr., Thomas, W.; 25 Tanglewood Road Berkeley, CA 94705 (US)

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented new and useful improvements in **COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR ACTIVATING "STIMULATOR OF INTERFERON GENE"-DEPENDENT SIGNALLING**, for which a U.S. National Phase application was filed on September 8, 2017, and assigned application serial number **15/556,982**, which claims the benefit of priority to International Application No. PCT/US2016/021597, filed March 9, 2016, which claims the benefit of priority to United States Provisional Application No. 62/131,235 filed on March 10, 2015; and

WHEREAS, ADURO BIOTECH, INC. (referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, whose post-office address is 740 Heinz Avenue, Berkeley, California, 94710, USA, is desirous of acquiring our entire interest in the same;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications and all improvements and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters

Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignce of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications; renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of \*\*\*\*\* the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Nine (9) signature pages follow.

۲

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u></u>day of Dana for . 2017.

George Edwin Katibah

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 1 COUNTY OF Alamed &

On <u>December 5, 2017</u> before me, <u>John Tess man</u> (insert name and title of the officer)

Notary Public, personally appeared George Edush Katibah who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature -----(Seal)



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 28 day of

<u>Sept</u>, 2017.

1 Kann

David Kanne

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>Alameda</u>

On <u>September 28, 2017</u> before me, <u>John Tessman</u> (insert name and title of the officer)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (Seal)



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 19 day of December \_\_\_\_\_,2017.

éonard Sung

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

### STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Manual

On <u>December 19,2017</u> before me, <u>John Tessbaca</u> (insert name and title of the officer)

Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Leonard Sung</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

JOHN TESSMAN COMMA \$ 2198554 IMM COUNTY

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\int day$  of ecember \_\_, 2017.

elsev Gauthier

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

#### STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Alameda

On <u>Decanlag 5, 2017</u> before me, <u>John Tesserman</u> (insert name and title of the officer)

Notary Public, personally appeared Kelsey Gauthier who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Signature (Seal)



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day of

Laura Hix Clickman

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Alameda 3

On <u>September 29,2017</u> before me, <u>John Tessman</u> (insert name and title of the officer)

Notary Public, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_ aura Hin Glickman \_\_\_\_. who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature \_\_\_\_\_(Seal)



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day of

Nevember ,2017.

N.

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>Alameda</u>}

On <u>November 39,2117</u> before me, <u>John Tess man</u> (insert name and title of the officer)

Notary Public, personally appeared Justin Leong who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this / day of December ,2017.

Sarah M. McWhirter

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 1 COUNTY OF <u>Alameda</u>

On <u>December 7,2017</u> before me, <u>John Tess man</u> insert name and title of the officer)

Notary Public, personally appeared Savah M. Mewhister, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature > (Seal)



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{3}{2}$ day of O-toles ,2017.

Thomas W. Dubensky, Jr.

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

3 STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Alameda

On <u>October 3, 2017</u> before me, <u>John Tessinan</u> (insert name and title of the officer)

Notary Public, personally appeared Thanks W. Public, personally appeared, Thanks W. Public, Proversky, Jr. who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)



Accepted for and on behalf of ADURO BIOTECH, INC.

By:	Contraction of the second	Q	and the second s	
Name:	Blaine T	empleman	0	
Title: ]	EVP, Gen	eral Counse	[	
Date:	. Der co	19	201	Z

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF <u>Mameda</u>	3

On <u>Decamber 19,2017</u> before me, <u>John Tessman</u> (insert name and title of the officer)

Notary Public, personally appeared	Blaine	Templeman	<b>4</b>

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (Seal)



**RECORDED: 10/21/2019**